(1) For purposes of illustration, the aforesaid shareholding structure assumes that all the outstanding 1,392,000 share options under the SMI ESOS, as at the date of this application, are not exercised

due to the exercise price being out of the money.

(2) As at the date of this announcement, the free float of Shares in the hands of the public is 24.8%.

(3) Following the Proposed Allotment and Issuance of The9 Consideration Shares and the Proposed Capitalisation of Directors’ Fees, the free float of Shares in the hands of the public will decrease
to 24.4% (above the minimum 10% prescribed under Rule 723 of the Listing Rules).

(5) Jet Palace Holdings Limited’s 33,400,000 Shares and Taipan Grand Investments Limited’s 77,933,000 Shares are registered in the name of nominee accounts. Mr Ho Kwok Wai is deemed to be
interested in the Shares held by Jet Palace Holdings Limited (33,400,000 Shares), Taipan Grand Investments Limited (77,933,000 Shares) and EFG Bank AG (53,416,871 Shares).

 As at the date of this announcement After the Proposed Allotment and
Issuance of The9 Consideration Shares

After the Proposed Capitalisation of
Directors’ Fees

Shareholders(1)
Direct

Interest
Deemed
Interest

% Voting
Rights(2)

Direct
Interest

Deemed
Interest

% Voting
Rights(3)

Direct
Interest

Deemed
Interest

% Voting
Rights(3)

Directors

Ho Kwok Wai(5) – 164,749,871 32.1 – 164,749,871 31.6 – 164,749,871 31.6

Mark Francis Bedingham(6) – 175,918,383 34.3 – 175,918,383 33.7 – 175,918,383 33.7

Wong Yen Siang – – – – – – – 363,636 0.1

Fong Sing Chak Jack(7) – 1,000,000 0.2 – 1,000,000 0.2 – 1,000,000 0.2

Wee Sung Leng – – – – – – – 363,636 0.1

Substantial Shareholders (other than Directors)

Jet Palace Holdings Limited(5) – 33,400,000 6.5 – 33,400,000 6.4 – 33,400,000 6.4

Taipan Grand Investments Limited(5) – 77,933,000 15.2 – 77,933,000 14.9 – 77,933,000 14.9

The9 Limited(8) – 44,333,333 8.6 – 52,168,090 10.0 – 52,168,090 10.0

The9 Singapore Pte. Ltd.(8) 44,333,333 – 8.6 52,168,090 – 10.0 52,168,090 – 10.0

Public Shareholders

Other public shareholders 127,533,600 24.8 127,533,600 24.5 127,533,600 24.4

Total 513,535,187 100.0 521,369,944 100.0 522,097,216 100.0

SCHEDULE: SHAREHOLDING EFFECTS

10

(6) Mr Mark Francis Bedingham is deemed to be interested in 38,508,321 Shares held by Bank Julius Baer.

(7) Mr Fong Sing Chak Jack’s 1,000,000 Shares are registered in the name of a nominee account.

(8) The9 Limited is deemed to be interested in the Shares held by The9 Singapore Pte. Ltd. by virtue of its 100% shareholding in The9 Singapore Pte. Ltd.